
2009 TARS T&F Invitational Assignments

Lane    Seed         Bib#        Name • Team
2

1041Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team

EZ T&F 1990-2006 Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

1: Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Preliminaries - 1
 1 
 2 

NT 245 Alexzandria Smith • DuSable3 
15.0 228 Sydney Watkins • Dunbar4 

NT 454 Ashley Edmunson • South Shore5 
NT 104 Makeda Coutee • Ag Science6 

 7 

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Preliminaries - 2
 1 
 2 

NT 265 Christina Jones • Fenger3 
17.23 231 Jelisa Williams • Dunbar4 

NT 235 Ashley Dorsey • DuSable5 
NT 461 A-Lisa Spann • South Shore6 

 7 

2: Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Preliminaries - 1
 1 

NT 466 Walter Carson • South Shore2 
NT 426 Elijah Stokley • Prospectives 

Charter
3 

15.1 378 Donovan Harris • Payton4 
16.4 290 Rex Brittion • Leo5 

NT 353 Richard Beamon • Marshall6 
 7 

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Preliminaries - 2
 1 

NT 422 Craig Mims • Prospectives Charter2 
NT 157 Leander Gibbs • Curie3 

15.7 471 Michael` Jones • South Shore4 
16.2 289 Ruben Blackwell • Leo5 

NT 254 Dion Henderson • DuSable6 
NT 286 Antonio Phillips • Fenger7 

3: Girls 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 1
NT 112 Dejanaie Matthews • Ag Science1 
NT 348 Maisha Richards • Marshall2 
NT 140 Yasmine Dobbins • Corliss3 

12.9 402 Lajeria Bailey • Prospectives 
Charter

4 

NT 319 Yuritzi Hernandez • Little Village5 
NT 238 Brea Harris • DuSable6 
NT 263 Charlene Hogans • Fenger7 

Girls 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 2
NT 463 Ashante Wells • South Shore1 
NT 440 Shayna Vialdores • Senn2 
NT 183 Shakeyla McManus • Dowen3 

13.12 217 Janai Johnson • Dunbar4 
NT 260 Jasmine Elias • Fenger5 
NT 349 Nichole Robinson • Marshall6 
NT 136 Brianna Bell • Corliss7 

Girls 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 3
NT 458 DeAudra Kerby • South Shore1 
NT 106 Tracy Dunn • Ag Science2 
NT 232 Christina Creed • DuSable3 

Girls 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 3
NT 458 DeAudra Kerby • South Shore1 
NT 106 Tracy Dunn • Ag Science2 
NT 232 Christina Creed • DuSable3 

13.1 405 Shantall Byfield • Prospectives 
Charter

4 

13.23 227 Briana Walker • Dunbar5 
NT 178 Jessica Dudley • Dowen6 
NT 436 Deonta Hubbard • Senn7 

4: Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 1
NT 197 Devonta Jasper • Dowen1 
NT 130 Quintero Jesus • Chicago Academy2 

12.5 384 Jack Kalanik • Payton3 
11.23 287 Terrence Thomas • Fenger4 

12.4 363 Devonshae Logan • Marshall5 
NT 257 Byron Lockett • DuSable6 
NT 160 Tavonte Howard • Curie7 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 2
NT 272 Tyshaun Beane • Fenger1 
NT 425 Bryant Spencer • Prospectives 

Charter
2 

NT 333 Andrew Jones • Little Village3 
11.3 312 Denzel Tucker • Leo4 
12.1 381 Tiberiu Iarca • Payton5 

NT 126 Andy Congdon • Chicago Academy6 

NT 195 Varnell Funches • Dowen7 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 3
1 

NT 162 Vaughn King • Curie2 
NT 423 Nick Moreland • Prospectives 

Charter
3 

11.5 468 Bruce Frieson • South Shore4 
11.91 359 Daniel Hicks • Marshall5 

NT 118 Antonio Cotton • Ag Science6 
NT 444 Cody Gillard • Senn7 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 4
1 

NT 441 Ronnell Bey • Senn2 
NT 327 Larry Collins • Little Village3 

11.7 296 Joshua Cooper • Leo4 
11.9 475 Deandre Norwood • South Shore5 

NT 125 Davonte Taylor • Ag Science6 
NT 251 Kendall Conner • DuSable7 

5: Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
12:12.0 Relay Team • Dunbar1 
13:00.0 Relay Team • Little Village2 

NT Relay Team • Ag Science3 
NT Relay Team • DuSable4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
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5: Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
12:12.0 Relay Team • Dunbar1 
13:00.0 Relay Team • Little Village2 

NT Relay Team • Ag Science3 
NT Relay Team • DuSable4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

6: Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
9:00.0 Relay Team • Leo1 
9:15.0 Relay Team • Payton2 
9:33.0 Relay Team • Little Village3 
9:42.7 Relay Team • Fenger4 
9:58.0 Relay Team • Marshall5 

10:30.0 Relay Team • South Shore6 
NT Relay Team • Curie7 
NT Relay Team • Ag Science8 
NT Relay Team • DuSable9 
NT Relay Team • Chicago Academy10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

7: Girls 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

NT Relay Team • Ag Science3 
1:06.23 Relay Team • Dowen4 

NT Relay Team • Corliss5 
NT Relay Team • DuSable6 

7 

Girls 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:00.67 Relay Team • Senn1 

56.3 Relay Team • Fenger2 
54.37 Relay Team • Marshall3 
53.60 Relay Team • Prospectives Charter4 

54.0 Relay Team • South Shore5 
55.0 Relay Team • Dunbar6 
59.0 Relay Team • Little Village7 

8: Boys 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 

NT Relay Team • Ag Science2 
NT Relay Team • DuSable3 

52.0 Relay Team • Little Village4 
52.03 Relay Team • Dowen5 

NT Relay Team • Chicago Academy6 
NT Relay Team • Curie7 

Boys 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
49.58 Relay Team • Senn1 
48.00 Relay Team • Prospectives Charter2 

46.3 Relay Team • Fenger3 
43.7 Relay Team • Leo4 
45.7 Relay Team • South Shore5 

47.59 Relay Team • Marshall6 
48.5 Relay Team • Payton7 

9: Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
15:54.0 324 Esmeralda Villegas • Little Village1 

NT 236 Quintae Dorsey • DuSable2 
NT 242 Kyra Kimber • DuSable3 
NT 101 Imani Armstead • Ag Science4 
NT 316 Carmen Aranda • Little Village5 

 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 

10: Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
9:50.0 391 Jose Mora • Payton1 

12:34.0 335 Alonso Ledesma • Little Village2 
NT 249 Darien Boyd • DuSable3 
NT 307 Anthony Morgan • Leo4 
NT 133 Sanchez Rei • Chicago Academy5 
NT 122 Randy Johnson • Ag Science6 
NT 154 Jessie Deleon • Curie7 
NT 291 Ryan Bulter • Leo8 
NT 279 Lavell Gholston • Fenger9 
NT 171 Michel Tilapa • Curie10 
NT 280 Cornelius Henry • Fenger11 
NT 329 Brian Damacio • Little Village12 
NT 134 Choate Sean • Chicago Academy13 
NT 124 Christopher Taylor • Ag Science14 

15: Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
2:28.0 229 Dynasty Williams • Dunbar1 
3:08.0 317 Maricruz Castellanos • Little Village2 
3:35.0 321 Asucena Lopez • Little Village3 

NT 457 Jasmine Gray • South Shore4 
NT 108 Marissa Harth • Ag Science5 
NT 226 Dashay Verner • Dunbar6 
NT 460 Shelly Smith • South Shore7 
NT 262 Jasmine Hicks • Fenger8 
NT 346 Tamaria Patterson • Marshall9 
NT 236 Quintae Dorsey • DuSable10 
NT 413 Dyanna Johnson • Prospectives 

Charter
11 

NT 406 Stephanie Caldwell • Prospectives 
Charter

12 

NT 234 Dhiaa Dean • DuSable13 
NT 189 Corrina Qualls • Dowen14 
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16: Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
NT 117 Anthony Collins • Ag Science1 
NT 127 Ernest Dennis • Chicago Academy2 
NT 209 Darryl Young • Dowen3 
NT 132 Victor Muniz • Chicago Academy4 
NT 285 Lawrence Moore • Fenger5 
NT 118 Antonio Cotton • Ag Science6 
NT 159 Richard Horta • Curie7 
NT 447 Ryan Landers • Senn8 
NT 256 Quintin Johnson • DuSable9 
NT 253 Kristopher Fullington • DuSable10 
NT 169 Carlos Solis • Curie11 
NT 282 Demetrius Johnson • Fenger12 

Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2
2:10.2 298 Sherron Gee • Leo1 
2:15.0 371 Jimmy Brown • Payton2 

2:15.00 424 David Sawyer • Prospectives 
Charter

3 

2:20.0 373 Lawrence Elitzer • Payton4 
2:22.0 474 Lemario Muldrow • South Shore5 
2:23.0 330 Denzel Dumas • Little Village6 
2:25.7 353 Richard Beamon • Marshall7 
2:26.0 367 Joshua Williams • Marshall8 
2:28.3 295 Eddie Cooper • Leo9 
2:30.0 477 Juvone Steele • South Shore10 

2:31.93 446 Zabiullah Jaili • Senn11 
2:50.0 340 Tim Sconce • Little Village12 

2:56.05 193 Steve Davis • Dowen13 

17: Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

NT Relay Team • Corliss3 
NT Relay Team • Senn4 
NT Relay Team • DuSable5 
NT Relay Team • Ag Science6 

7 

Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
2:23.26 Relay Team • Dowen1 
1:57.1 Relay Team • Fenger2 

1:50.01 Relay Team • Prospectives Charter3 
1:44.7 Relay Team • Marshall4 
1:49.0 Relay Team • South Shore5 
1:57.0 Relay Team • Dunbar6 
2:20.0 Relay Team • Little Village7 

18: Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 

NT Relay Team • Chicago Academy2 
NT Relay Team • Curie3 

1:49.82 Relay Team • Dowen4 
1:50.80 Relay Team • Senn5 

NT Relay Team • Ag Science6 
NT Relay Team • DuSable7 

Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:47.0 Relay Team • Payton1 
1:39.7 Relay Team • Marshall2 
1:38.0 Relay Team • South Shore3 

Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:47.0 Relay Team • Payton1 
1:39.7 Relay Team • Marshall2 
1:38.0 Relay Team • South Shore3 

1:16.00 Relay Team • Prospectives Charter4 
1:32.3 Relay Team • Leo5 
1:39.5 Relay Team • Fenger6 
1:47.0 Relay Team • Little Village7 

19: Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
NT 112 Dejanaie Matthews • Ag Science1 
NT 260 Jasmine Elias • Fenger2 
NT 107 Nadia Harrold • Ag Science3 
NT 343 Raygene Brice • Marshall4 
NT 453 Mia Davis • South Shore5 
NT 345 Mia Kersaw • Marshall6 
NT 320 Daniela Herrera • Little Village7 

Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 271 Shaniqua Wilson • Fenger1 
NT 245 Alexzandria Smith • DuSable2 
NT 139 Destiny Dixon • Corliss3 
NT 185 Rosabla Navarro • Dowen4 
NT 144 Kandis Jackson • Corliss5 
NT 455 Kiasha Everette • South Shore6 
NT 234 Dhiaa Dean • DuSable7 

Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:25.0 318 Brigitte Garcia • Little Village1 

1:11.13 183 Shakeyla McManus • Dowen2 
1:05.0 218 Lavon Johnson • Dunbar3 
1:01.0 229 Dynasty Williams • Dunbar4 

1:02.39 419 Jovanni Spears • Prospectives 
Charter

5 

1:05.59 414 Winor Mable • Prospectives 
Charter

6 

1:17.56 431 Abigal Akosa • Senn7 

20: Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 
 2 

NT 451 Keenan Uzoho • Senn3 
NT 252 Tyvelle Emerson • DuSable4 
NT 125 Davonte Taylor • Ag Science5 

 6 
 7 

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 132 Victor Muniz • Chicago Academy1 
NT 283 Kevonta Leggitt • Fenger2 
NT 116 Edward Bates • Ag Science3 

1:20.0 338 Erick Martinez • Little Village4 
NT 259 Jalil Williams • DuSable5 
NT 156 Darnell Dixon • Curie6 
NT 131 Jovanny Mendez • Chicago 

Academy
7 

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:08.86 207 Mike Wharton • Dowen1 
1:02.77 204 Brandon Tucker • Dowen2 

58.6 303 Josiah Jones • Leo3 
58.3 475 Deandre Norwood • South Shore4 
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Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:08.86 207 Mike Wharton • Dowen1 
1:02.77 204 Brandon Tucker • Dowen2 

58.6 303 Josiah Jones • Leo3 
58.3 475 Deandre Norwood • South Shore4 
58.6 393 Evander Ramos • Payton5 

1:02.0 370 Ghikan Blossfeld-Lau • Payton6 
1:06.0 334 Jerry Kimble • Little Village7 

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
58.22 281 Dominique Jackson • Fenger1 
57.20 354 Shawn Beamon • Marshall2 
54.06 357 Deandre Dodson • Marshall3 

53.1 304 Andre McCall • Leo4 
53.12 429 Spencer Williams • Prospectives 

Charter
5 

56.93 449 Daniel Polientz • Senn6 
57.6 473 Richard Minor • South Shore7 

21: Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 

NT 242 Kyra Kimber • DuSable2 
NT 265 Christina Jones • Fenger3 

55.0 222 Kiara Mallett • Dunbar4 
57.12 231 Jelisa Williams • Dunbar5 

NT 235 Ashley Dorsey • DuSable6 
 7 

22: Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 
 2 

NT 254 Dion Henderson • DuSable3 
NT 285 Lawrence Moore • Fenger4 
NT 353 Richard Beamon • Marshall5 
NT 422 Craig Mims • Prospectives Charter6 

 7 

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 426 Elijah Stokley • Prospectives 

Charter
1 

44.7 469 Desmond Howard • South Shore2 
42.9 290 Rex Brittion • Leo3 
41.5 378 Donovan Harris • Payton4 
42.8 289 Ruben Blackwell • Leo5 
43.1 471 Michael` Jones • South Shore6 

NT 274 Kirkland Brinker • Fenger7 

23: Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
7:10.0 323 Noemi Rebollar • Little Village1 
7:20.0 314 Stephanie Abeja • Little Village2 
7:22.0 226 Dashay Verner • Dunbar3 

7:57.26 176 Caty Cabrerra • Dowen4 
8:22.0 224 Hannah Neely • Dunbar5 

NT 242 Kyra Kimber • DuSable6 
NT 262 Jasmine Hicks • Fenger7 
NT 460 Shelly Smith • South Shore8 
NT 236 Quintae Dorsey • DuSable9 
NT 409 Jelecia Gladney • Prospectives 

Charter
10 

NT 114 Justice Plummer • Ag Science11 
NT 108 Marissa Harth • Ag Science12 

23: Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
7:10.0 323 Noemi Rebollar • Little Village1 
7:20.0 314 Stephanie Abeja • Little Village2 
7:22.0 226 Dashay Verner • Dunbar3 

7:57.26 176 Caty Cabrerra • Dowen4 
8:22.0 224 Hannah Neely • Dunbar5 

NT 242 Kyra Kimber • DuSable6 
NT 262 Jasmine Hicks • Fenger7 
NT 460 Shelly Smith • South Shore8 
NT 236 Quintae Dorsey • DuSable9 
NT 409 Jelecia Gladney • Prospectives 

Charter
10 

NT 114 Justice Plummer • Ag Science11 
NT 108 Marissa Harth • Ag Science12 

 13 
 14 

24: Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
4:45.0 391 Jose Mora • Payton1 
5:10.4 292 Brandon Burks • Leo2 
5:19.4 293 Darin Carney • Leo3 
5:24.1 284 Rodney Lloyd • Fenger4 
5:25.0 395 Brandon Romo • Payton5 
5:43.0 326 Glen Carter • Little Village6 
5:52.0 279 Lavell Gholston • Fenger7 
5:58.0 367 Joshua Williams • Marshall8 

6:05.00 421 Corey Mims • Prospectives Charter9 
NT 133 Sanchez Rei • Chicago Academy10 
NT 124 Christopher Taylor • Ag Science11 
NT 328 Daniel Contreras • Little Village12 
NT 448 Milberhane Masho • Senn13 
NT 249 Darien Boyd • DuSable14 
NT 202 Ashton Scott • Dowen15 
NT 134 Choate Sean • Chicago Academy16 
NT 356 Lorenzo Cox • Marshall17 
NT 253 Kristopher Fullington • DuSable18 
NT 121 Paul Howard • Ag Science19 
NT 159 Richard Horta • Curie20 

25: Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
NT 270 Tyisha Washington • Fenger1 
NT 111 Selah Lee • Ag Science2 
NT 453 Mia Davis • South Shore3 
NT 319 Yuritzi Hernandez • Little Village4 
NT 268 Angela Taylor • Fenger5 
NT 351 Tynesah Thompson • Marshall6 
NT 234 Dhiaa Dean • DuSable7 

Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 348 Maisha Richards • Marshall1 
NT 138 Shanae Crossley • Corliss2 
NT 437 Dacota Murray • Senn3 
NT 103 T'kiah Carrol • Ag Science4 
NT 141 Sade Flowers • Corliss5 
NT 455 Kiasha Everette • South Shore6 
NT 238 Brea Harris • DuSable7 

Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
NT 440 Shayna Vialdores • Senn1 

32.13 192 Sarita Winston • Dowen2 
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Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
NT 440 Shayna Vialdores • Senn1 

32.13 192 Sarita Winston • Dowen2 
28.69 412 Kandis Jernigan • Prospectives 

Charter
3 

27.0 227 Briana Walker • Dunbar4 
28.23 217 Janai Johnson • Dunbar5 
29.65 420 Darshay Wallace • Prospectives 

Charter
6 

34.07 181 Kiara Howard • Dowen7 

26: Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 
 2 

NT 255 Keenan Jenkins • DuSable3 
NT 337 Angel Maroney • Little Village4 
NT 442 Terrance Brand • Senn5 
NT 208 Nate Willis • Dowen6 

 7 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 443 Antoine Castile • Senn1 
NT 123 Armon Mayo • Ag Science2 
NT 126 Andy Congdon • Chicago Academy3 

NT 122 Randy Johnson • Ag Science4 
NT 130 Quintero Jesus • Chicago Academy5 

NT 161 Jeremy Jones • Curie6 
NT 252 Tyvelle Emerson • DuSable7 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
27.2 363 Devonshae Logan • Marshall1 

26.44 198 Shurell Johnson • Dowen2 
26.0 341 Eligha Stigler • Little Village3 
24.2 272 Tyshaun Beane • Fenger4 

24.72 359 Daniel Hicks • Marshall5 
26.05 427 Donnell Taylor • Prospectives 

Charter
6 

26.5 368 Preston Bejabeng • Payton7 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
24.1 300 Lavelle Ginn • Leo1 
23.6 468 Bruce Frieson • South Shore2 
23.4 476 Donte Oakley • South Shore3 

23.12 428 Devante Warnsby • Prospectives 
Charter

4 

23.24 287 Terrence Thomas • Fenger5 
23.5 397 Justin Smith • Payton6 
23.6 297 John Gatewood • Leo7 

27: Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

NT Relay Team • Dowen3 
NT Relay Team • Corliss4 
NT Relay Team • Ag Science5 

6 
7 

Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1 

NT Relay Team • DuSable2 

Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1 

NT Relay Team • DuSable2 
4:46.0 Relay Team • Prospectives Charter3 
4:33.4 Relay Team • Fenger4 
4:44.0 Relay Team • Dunbar5 
5:58.0 Relay Team • Little Village6 

7 

28: Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 

NT Relay Team • Curie2 
NT Relay Team • Ag Science3 

4:40.0 Relay Team • Little Village4 
NT Relay Team • Chicago Academy5 
NT Relay Team • DuSable6 
NT Relay Team • Dowen7 

Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
4:32.7 Relay Team • Senn1 
3:51.6 Relay Team • Fenger2 
3:42.0 Relay Team • South Shore3 

2:28.00 Relay Team • Prospectives Charter4 
3:32.5 Relay Team • Leo5 
3:50.0 Relay Team • Payton6 
3:52.0 Relay Team • Marshall7 

29: Girls Long Jump - 1
    ND 352 Briana Walker • Marshall1 
    ND 408 Michelle Flowers • Prospectives 

Charter
2 

    ND 266 Tiffany Norfleet • Fenger3 
    ND 455 Kiasha Everette • South Shore4 
    ND 233 Earline Curtis • DuSable5 
    ND 453 Mia Davis • South Shore6 
    ND 243 Arriana Misher • DuSable7 
    ND 269 Rrielle Taylor • Fenger8 
    ND 144 Kandis Jackson • Corliss9 
    ND 405 Shantall Byfield • Prospectives 

Charter
10 

12'08.00" 178 Jessica Dudley • Dowen11 
15'05.00" 217 Janai Johnson • Dunbar12 
16'05.00" 228 Sydney Watkins • Dunbar13 

30: Boys Long Jump - 1
    ND 466 Walter Carson • South Shore1 
    ND 470 Curtis Johnson • South Shore2 
    ND 201 Garrick McKinney • Dowen3 
    ND 127 Ernest Dennis • Chicago Academy4 
    ND 125 Davonte Taylor • Ag Science5 
    ND 209 Darryl Young • Dowen6 
    ND 275 Alphonse Brown • Fenger7 
    ND 153 Phillip Bromby • Curie8 
    ND 294 Marlon Claybrooks • Leo9 
    ND 255 Keenan Jenkins • DuSable10 
    ND 259 Jalil Williams • DuSable11 
    ND 442 Terrance Brand • Senn12 
    ND 368 Preston Bejabeng • Payton13 

16'06.50" 451 Keenan Uzoho • Senn14 
19'04.00" 357 Deandre Dodson • Marshall15 
19'06.00" 301 Denzel Howard • Leo16 
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30: Boys Long Jump - 1
    ND 466 Walter Carson • South Shore1 
    ND 470 Curtis Johnson • South Shore2 
    ND 201 Garrick McKinney • Dowen3 
    ND 127 Ernest Dennis • Chicago Academy4 
    ND 125 Davonte Taylor • Ag Science5 
    ND 209 Darryl Young • Dowen6 
    ND 275 Alphonse Brown • Fenger7 
    ND 153 Phillip Bromby • Curie8 
    ND 294 Marlon Claybrooks • Leo9 
    ND 255 Keenan Jenkins • DuSable10 
    ND 259 Jalil Williams • DuSable11 
    ND 442 Terrance Brand • Senn12 
    ND 368 Preston Bejabeng • Payton13 

 16'06.50" 451 Keenan Uzoho • Senn14 
 19'04.00" 357 Deandre Dodson • Marshall15 
 19'06.00" 301 Denzel Howard • Leo16 

31: Girls Triple Jump - 1
    ND 269 Rrielle Taylor • Fenger1 
    ND 411 Raven Jackson • Prospectives 

Charter
2 

    ND 111 Selah Lee • Ag Science3 
 27'04.00" 219 Ronisha King • Dunbar4 
 30'05.25" 218 Lavon Johnson • Dunbar5 

32: Boys Triple Jump - 1
    ND 305 Malcolm McFarland • Leo1 
    ND 276 Stephonse Brown • Fenger2 
    ND 469 Desmond Howard • South Shore3 
    ND 286 Antonio Phillips • Fenger4 

 33'10.00" 426 Elijah Stokley • Prospectives 
Charter

5 

 35'09.00" 308 Sean Nolan • Leo6 
 41'00.00" 471 Michael` Jones • South Shore7 

33: Girls Shot Put - 1
    ND 113 Brejah Orr • Ag Science1 
    ND 461 A-Lisa Spann • South Shore2 
    ND 246 Martha Tate • DuSable3 
    ND 345 Mia Kersaw • Marshall4 
    ND 115 Monica Wilson • Ag Science5 
    ND 352 Briana Walker • Marshall6 
    ND 237 Kalani Green • DuSable7 
    ND 135 Valesia Barnes • Corliss8 
    ND 142 Edith Herbert • Corliss9 
    ND 452 Meishelle Archie • South Shore10 

Girls Shot Put - 2
 14'06.00" 315 Natasha Antunez • Little Village1 
 20'11.00" 188 Jamicia Pettigrew • Dowen2 
 22'00.00" 434 Massatta Diallo • Senn3 
 22'03.00" 267 Amber Taylor • Fenger4 
 23'06.00" 175 Christine Alexis • Dowen5 
 23'11.00" 433 Beiji Davis • Senn6 
 27'05.00" 215 Meagan Holmes • Dunbar7 
 28'00.00" 216 Teandra Jackson • Dunbar8 
 30'11.00" 403 Victoria Bradley • Prospectives 

Charter
9 

 32'07.00" 264 Brittney Jones • Fenger10 

34: Boys Shot Put - 1
   ND 203 David Shaw • Dowen1 
   ND 120 Clayton Harris • Ag Science2 
   ND 394 Omar Reyes • Payton3 
   ND 162 Vaughn King • Curie4 
   ND 257 Byron Lockett • DuSable5 
   ND 250 Abdul Brimah • DuSable6 
   ND 465 Michael Adams • South Shore7 
   ND 372 Mammadu Diallo • Payton8 
   ND 158 Mondale Heard • Curie9 
   ND 194 Dashaun Fails • Dowen10 
   ND 117 Anthony Collins • Ag Science11 

Boys Shot Put - 2
    ND 464 Ameer Abdullah • South Shore1 

24'06.00" 336 Ivan Manriquez • Little Village2 
35'06.00" 339 Greg Porter • Little Village3 
35'07.00" 273 Tijuan Bounds • Fenger4 
36'10.00" 430 Christopher Winston • Prospectives 

Charter
5 

37'06.00" 309 Eric Owens • Leo6 
40'10.00" 425 Bryant Spencer • Prospectives 

Charter
7 

43'04.50" 364 Daniel Moody • Marshall8 
43'10.00" 360 Jerome Jones • Marshall9 
44'08.00" 288 Chris Trotter • Fenger10 
47'06.00" 313 Reginald White • Leo11 

35: Girls Discus - 1
    ND 237 Kalani Green • DuSable1 
    ND 248 Raven Williams • DuSable2 
    ND 135 Valesia Barnes • Corliss3 
    ND 188 Jamicia Pettigrew • Dowen4 
    ND 434 Massatta Diallo • Senn5 
    ND 216 Teandra Jackson • Dunbar6 
    ND 433 Beiji Davis • Senn7 
    ND 175 Christine Alexis • Dowen8 
    ND 215 Meagan Holmes • Dunbar9 

057'08" 267 Amber Taylor • Fenger10 
081'04" 264 Brittney Jones • Fenger11 
092'05" 403 Victoria Bradley • Prospectives 

Charter
12 

36: Boys Discus - 1
    ND 280 Cornelius Henry • Fenger1 
    ND 200 Julien McClemore • Dowen2 
    ND 158 Mondale Heard • Curie3 
    ND 394 Omar Reyes • Payton4 
    ND 313 Reginald White • Leo5 
    ND 203 David Shaw • Dowen6 
    ND 250 Abdul Brimah • DuSable7 
    ND 162 Vaughn King • Curie8 

Boys Discus - 2
    ND 465 Michael Adams • South Shore1 
    ND 383 Karl Johnson • Payton2 
    ND 464 Ameer Abdullah • South Shore3 
    ND 257 Byron Lockett • DuSable4 

061'00" 358 Aaron Harris • Marshall5 
076'09" 311 Lance Sanders • Leo6 
081'00" 366 Michael Tate • Marshall7 
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Boys Discus - 2
    ND 465 Michael Adams • South Shore1 
    ND 383 Karl Johnson • Payton2 
    ND 464 Ameer Abdullah • South Shore3 
    ND 257 Byron Lockett • DuSable4 

061'00" 358 Aaron Harris • Marshall5 
076'09" 311 Lance Sanders • Leo6 
081'00" 366 Michael Tate • Marshall7 
085'00" 430 Christopher Winston • Prospectives 

Charter
8 

096'00" 425 Bryant Spencer • Prospectives 
Charter

9 

119'04" 288 Chris Trotter • Fenger10 

37: Girls High Jump - 1
    NH 271 Shaniqua Wilson • Fenger1 
    NH 245 Alexzandria Smith • DuSable2 
    NH 456 Correona Galloway • South Shore3 
    NH 247 Michel Washington • DuSable4 
    NH 452 Meishelle Archie • South Shore5 
    NH 269 Rrielle Taylor • Fenger6 
  4'02" 214 Kenyahna Holmes • Dunbar7 
  4'08" 210 Chhutani Berry • Dunbar8 

38: Boys High Jump - 1
    NH 258 Antonio Scales • DuSable1 
    NH 276 Stephonse Brown • Fenger2 
    NH 400 Edgar Urbina • Payton3 
    NH 284 Rodney Lloyd • Fenger4 
    NH 201 Garrick McKinney • Dowen5 
    NH 254 Dion Henderson • DuSable6 
    NH 199 Daron Lewis • Dowen7 
    NH 467 Eugene Crenshaw • South Shore8 
    NH 476 Donte Oakley • South Shore9 
    NH 153 Phillip Bromby • Curie10 
  5'08" 302 Laurence Huff • Leo11 
  5'08" 299 Joshua Gilbert • Leo12 


